Notice of Determination	Appendix D
To: ☑ Office of Planning and Research U.S. Mail: Street Address: P.O. Box 3044 1400 Tenth St., Rm 113 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 Sacramento, CA 95814 ☐ County Clerk County of: Address:	From: Public Agency: Central Valley Region. Water Board Address: 11020 Sun Center Drive # 200 Rancho Cordova, CA 95670 Contact: Greg Hendricks Phone: (916) 464-4709 Lead Agency (if different from above): City of Placerville Address: 3101 Center Street, 3rd Floor Placerville, CA 95667 Contact: Rebecca Neves Phone: 530-642-5250
SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in compli	ance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public
State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearin	nahouse): 2018022049
Project Title: Upper Broadway Bike Lanes Project	
Project Applicant: City of Placerville	
Project Location (include county):Latitude: 38.733330° and L	angitude: 120 771651° El Darado County
This is to advise that the Central Valley Regional Water Qual	
	90 Maria (1900)
described project on <u>10 April 2018</u> and has made th (date) described project.	e following determinations regarding the above
1. The project [☐ will ☒ will not] have a significant effect	on the environment.
2. \square An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for the	nis project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.
A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project	
3. Mitigation measures [X] were were not] made a cor	
4. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [☒ was ☐ wa	CONTROL SECTION CONTROL CONTRO
5. A statement of Overriding Considerations [was 🛛 v 6. Findings [were 🗌 were not] made pursuant to the p	
5. I mornigs [JOVISIONS OF CECA.
This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and resp negative Declaration, is available to the General Public at:	
https://www.cityofplacerville.org/upper-broadway-bike-lanes	
Signature (Public Agency):	Title: Environmental Scientist
Date: 17 December 2019 Date Recei	Governor's Office of Planning & Resea
Date Neces	DEC 18 2019

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.

Notice of Determination

STATE CLEARINGHOUSE

Revised 2011